

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chair of Committee

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

May 4, 2022

Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB22-1417 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Finance with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 14, strike "TWENTY-SIX" and substitute
- 2 "TWENTY-EIGHT".
- 3 Page 5, line 16, strike "TWENTY-FIVE" and substitute "TWENTY-SEVEN".
- 4 Page 6, line 17, strike "ONE MEMBER REPRESENTING A RESTAURANT;" and
- 5 substitute "TWO MEMBERS REPRESENTING RESTAURANTS;".
- 6 Page 6, line 18, strike "ONE MEMBER REPRESENTING A TAVERN;" and
- 7 substitute "TWO MEMBERS REPRESENTING TAVERNS;".
- 8 Page 6, lines 19 and 20, strike "A LODGING AND ENTERTAINMENT
- 9 LICENSEE;" and substitute "AN ARTS LICENSEE;".
- 10 Page 7, line 12, after "EMPLOYEES;" add "AND".
- 11 Page 7, strike lines 13 through 17.
- 12 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 13 Page 10, strike lines 14 through 27.
- 14 Strike pages 11 through 40.
- 15 Page 41, strike lines 1 through 13.
- 16 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.
- 17 Page 1, strike lines 103 through 108 and substitute "**REGULATION TASK**

1 FORCE."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*